The government has initiated the process of disinvestment of three subsidiaries of AIAHL (AI Airport Services Ltd., AI
Engineering Services Ltd., & Alliance Air Aviation Ltd.). Committees have been constituted to oversee the disinvestment
process and DIPAM has commenced the exercise of investor meetings for the disinvestment. PIM (Preliminary
Information Memorandum) shall be issued in due course and interested bidders will submit their Expression of Interest
(EOI) to DIPAM and qualified bidders will submit the Financial Bids after due diligence. The Strategic partner will be
selected after following the due process of disinvestment.

NOTE “24” : CORRECTION OF PRIOR PERIOD ERRORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH IND-AS 8 “ACCOUNTING
POLICIES, CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING ESTIMATES AND ERRORS”

During the year 2023-24, the company have discovered that the below mentioned Line items of financial statements
had been incorrectly accounted/disclosed in the prior year. These errors have now been corrected by restating the
affected financial statements line items for the prior year.

(₹ in million)

Particulars 31st March, 2023 (as
previously reported)

Increase/
(decrease) due to
correction of error

31st March, 2023
(restated)

Balance sheet (extract)
Trade Receivables   8,763.74   149.22   8,912.95
Total Current Assets   14,040.10   149.22   14,189.31
Other Equity   -9,566.87   149.22   -9,417.65
Total Equity   -7,900.20   149.22   -7,750.99
Statement of Profit and loss (extract)
Revenue from Operations   19,534.02   149.22   19,683.24
Total Income   20,298.61   149.22   20,447.83
Profit/ (Loss) after Tax for the period   6,284.71   149.22   6,433.92
Total comprehensive Income for the year   6,295.13   149.22   6,444.35

Basic and diluted earnings per share for the prior year have also been restated. The amount of the correction for
both basic and diluted earnings per share was a increase of ₹0.89 per share.

NOTE “25” : RECONCILIATION / CONFIRMATION
(i) The Company has sought for the confirmation of balances for all the major trade receivables & trade payables.
However, only some of the parties have responded and are in agreement with the books of the Company. Wherever
the balances confirmed are not in agreement with the books in that case reconciliation of difference is under process.
In case of trade receivables, the company has balance confirmation of receivables from Air India, AIXL, AAAL